
First Ever Drive Thru Genealogy Book Sale Sept 11-17, 2023

until you can pick them up.
$  The books listed below will go on sale from 9:00 am to 6 pm  Sep 11 -17, 2023.  The books will be kept in my studio

$  Pick out the books you want, pay by check ( payable to AGS).
$  All proceeds from the sale go to buy new books and equipment for the Genealogy Center at the Main Library.
$  Books will be sold on first-come first-served basis.  None will be sold before 9:00 am on the 11th.
$  Check out all the catagories,  where you think the books should be listed may not be where I put them.
$  Contact Charlotte Green, at  505-314-3678 or 505-345-1271 to order the books and set a time to pick them up..
$  Meaning of these in the descriptions:   "HC" = hardcovers, "O"= oversized books, "CD"= CDs not books

PriceTitle, Author, Information*
Keyword
State or

$5.00General Land Office Automated Records Project, CDAL1
$5.00Place Names in Alabama, Foscue, 1989, 174pAL2
$2.00Arkansas' Mexican War Soldiers, Allen, 1988, 133pAR3
$5.00Arkansas Military Bounty Grants (War of 1812), Christensen, 1971, 255p,AR4
$2.00Images of Cabot, AR, 1991, 128p, HCAR5
$1.00Index to the Tract Books for Izard & Stone Counties in Arkansas, 1985, 100pAR6
$2.00Probate Court Records Johnson County Arkansas, Mickel, 200+pAR7
$5.00California of the South A History vol 5, McGroarty, 1935, 823p, HCCA8
$7.00Los Angeles Blue Book 1947, Richardson, 348p, HCCA9
$5.00Los Angeles Blue Book 1962, Richardson, 496p, HCCA10
$7.00New York Volunteers in CA 1846-1848 2 vols, Lynch, 1970, 158p, HCCA11
$5.00Lest We Forget A Guide to Genealogical Research in the Nations Capital, 1992, 184pDC13
$10.00Bible Records, Austin, 1985, 538p, HCGA14

$2.001983, 133+p
Births, Marriages, Deaths, Legal Notices In Walker County, Georgia 1892-1896, Griffith,GA

15
$5.00Colonial Georgia Genealogical Data 1748-1783, Dumont, 1971, 77pGA16
$2.00Colonial Georgia Genealogical Data 1748-1783, Dumont, 1988, 76pGA17
$7.00Dedication of Monument Erected by the State of NY at Andersonville GA 1914, 1916, 241p, HCGA18
$4.00Elbert County, Georgia Deed Books A - J 1791-1806, Farmer, 1997, 429p, HCGA19
$4.00Georgia Genealogical Gems, 1981, 190pGA20
$1.00Georgia Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1987, 238pGA21
$13.00History of Elbert County 1790-1935, McIntosh, 1983, 554p, HCGA22
$2.00Passports Issued by Governors of Georgia 1785-1809, Bryan, 1959, 58pGA23
$2.00Passports Issued by Governors of Georgia 1785-1809, Bryan, 1959, 58pGA24
$2.00Passports Issued by Governors of Georgia 1810-1820, Bryan, 1959, 112pGA25
$2.00Passports Issued by Governors of Georgia 1810-1820, Bryan, 1964,112pGA26
$2.00Surveyor General Department History & Inventory of GA's Land Office, Hemperley, 1982, 114pGA27
$5.00History of Mahaska County, 1878, 794p, HCIA28
$2.00Index Cemetery Inscriptions Richland County, 1981, 77pIL29
$25.00McDonough County Heritage, Hallwas, 1984, 189pIL30
$5.00Report of the Adjutant General vol 6 1861-1866, 1867, 698p, HCIL31
$1.00Shelby County 1822-1876, 1976, 40pIN32
$5.00Barren County Cemetery Records, Leech, 1992, 543p, HCKY33
$1.00County Courts in Antebellum Kentucky, Ireland, 1972, 194p, HCKY34
$1.00Crittenden County Births Deaths etc vol 2, Jerome, 1993, 118pKY35
$7.00Early Kentucky Householders 1787-1811, Sutherland, 1986, 209p, HCKY36
$12.00Early Kentucky Landholders 1787-1811, Sutherland, 2000, 376pKY37
$5.00History of Muhlenberg County, KY, Rothert, 1984, 496p, HCKY38
$4.00Kentucky Court Records & Other Records, Ardery, 1986, 206p, HCKY39
$2.00Kentucky Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1983, 154pKY40
$2.00Kentucky Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1983, 154pKY41
$2.00Livingston Co. Tax Lists 1817-1820, Simmons, 1983, 68pKY42
$4.00Simple Spirit, Pictorial Study of Shaker Community Pleasant Hill, KY, Thomas, 1973, 128pKY43
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$2.00Trough Two Hundred Years Herrodsburg & Mercer County, KY, Chinn, 1974, 288pKY44
$3.00Brief Biographical Sketches in Settlement of Newbury, Toppan, 1885, 134pMA45
$5.00Fells Point Story, Rukert, 1976, 114p, HCMA46
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol1, 1908, 570p, HCMA47
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol2, 1908, 1148p, HCMA48
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol3, 1908, 1676p, HCMA49
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol4, 1908, 2201p, HCMA50
$6.00Genealogies & Estates of Charlestown, Wyman, CDMA51
$1.00Old Copp's Hill and Burial Ground, MacDonald, 1894, 57pMA52
$6.00Planters of the Commonwealth 1620-1640, Banks, 1975, 231p, HC MA52.5
$8.00Reminiscences of a Newburyport Nonagenarian, Emery, 1978, 344p, HCMA53
$5.00Sandwich A Cape Cod Town, Lovell, 1984, 612p, HCMA54
$1.00Sudbury MA 1639-1939, 1987, 94pMA55
$8.00Charles County A History Bicentennial Ed., Brown, 1976, 464p, HCMD56
$10.00Early Settlers of Maryland, Skordas, 1968, 525pMD57
$8.00Maryland Marriages 1634-1777, Barnes, 1993, 233p, HCMD58
$6.00Maryland Marriages 1778-1800, Barnes, 1993, 300p, HCMD59
$5.00Maryland Revolutionary Records, Newman, 1993, 155p, HCMD60
$24.00Old Kent, Hanson, 1876, 428pMD61
$10.00Our Harford Heritage, Wright, 1967, 460p, HCMD62
$5.00To Maryland from Overseas, Newman, 1985, 190p, HCMD63
$4.00Collections of the Maine Historical Society, 1910, 478p, HCME64
$2.00History of Fayette, Underwood, 1956, 174p, HCME65
$4.00Elmwood Endures History of a Detroit Cemetery, Franck, 1996, 210pMI66
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education  vol 1, 1975, 200p, HCMI67
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education vol 2, 1967, 200p, HCMI68
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education vol 3, 1970, 200p, HCMI69
$2.00Michigan Historical Review vol 38, Demas, 2012, 148pMI70
$4.00Michigan Pioneer and Historical Society Collections vol 34, 842p, HCMI71
$2.00Milwaukee Then and Now, Ackerman, 144p, HCMN72
$2.00Cemetery Directory of Hickory County, 1990, 161pMO73
$6.00Missouri Genealogical Records & Abstracts vol 6 1621-1839, Eddleman, 1996, 234pMO74
$2.00Portraits of the Past Reynolds Co., Winkle, 1992, 128p. HCMO75
$6.00Ten Thousand Missouri Taxpayers, Eddlemon, 1996, 239pMO76
$5.00Wilson's History of Hickory County, 150p, HCMO77
$1.00Abstract of Yalobusha Co., MS Will Book A 1808-1857, Morgan, 1980, 38p,MS78
$5.00Chickasaw County Book 1 - 111 1836-1852 Book III Calhoun Co, Springer, 1989, 150pMS79
$5.00General Land Office Automated Records Project, CDMS80
$1.00Guide to Civil War Source Material, 1962, Black, 71pMS81
$2.00Guide To Vital Statistics Records In Mississippi vol1, 1942, 150+pMS82
$2.00Tallahatchie County MS Will and Probate Records, Wiltshire, 1995, 162pMS83
$5.00A Guide to the Old North State, 1944, 601p, HCNC84
$5.00Abstracts of Early Deeds of Granville County 1746-1765, Gwynn, 1974, 322p, HCNC85
$10.00Abstracts of Vital Records from Raleigh, NC vol 3 part 1 1830-1839, Neal,  1995, 655p, HCNC86
$10.00Abstracts of Vital Records from Raleigh, NC vol 3 part 2 1830-1839, Neal,  1995, 629p, HCNC87
$2.00Bertie County , NC County Court Minutes 1724-1739 Book 1, Haun, 1976, 136pNC88
$2.00Bertie County , NC County Court Minutes 1740-1743:1758-1762 Book 2, Haun, 1977, 127pNC89
$2.00Bute County Committee of Safety Minutes 1775-1776, 92pNC90
$8.00Bute County NC Land Grant Plats & Land Entries, Holcomb, 1974, 115+pNC91

$19.001988, 377p, HC
Bute Sounty, NC Minutes of the Court of Pleas and Quarter Sessions 1767-1779, Holcomb,NC

92

$4.00251p
Carolina Cradle Settlement of the Northwest Carolina Frontier 1747-1762, Ramsey, 1964,NC

93
$4.00Colonial Granville County and It's People, Ray, 1994, 119pNC94
$5.00Court Minutes of Granville Co., NC 1746-1820, Gwynn, 1977, 321p, HCNC95
$2.00Craven Precinct-County Precinct-County Court Minutes 1712-1715 book 1, Haun,1978, 100pNC96
$8.00Formation of the North Carolina Counties 1663-1943, Corbitt, 1969, 323p, HCNC97
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$2.00Guide to Research Materials in the NC State Archives County Records, 1979, 267pNC98
$4.00Highland Scots of North Carolina, Meyer, 1963, 75pNC99
$10.00North Carolina Abstracts of State Grants vol 1, Hofmann, 1998, 267pNC100
$2.00North Carolina Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1984, 192pNC101
$2.00North Carolina Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1984, 192pNC102
$2.00North Carolina Newspapers on Microfilm, 1971, 105pNC103
$6.00North Carolina Research Genealogical and Local History, Leary, 1980, 633p, HCNC104
$9.00State Census of North Carolina 1784-1787, 1973, 233p, HCNC105
$7.00Surry County NC Court Minute Abstracts vol 1 1768-1785, Absher, 108pNC106
$2.00Surry County NC Deed Book C (1777-1788), Absher, 60pNC107
$2.00Surry County, NC Court Minute Abstracts vol 2 (1786-1789), Absher, 11pNC108
$7.00Taxpayers 1701-1786, Ratcliff, 1989, 228p, HCNC109
$2.00Wake County County Court Minutes 1771-1776 Book A-1, Haun, 1978, 69pNC110
$2.00Wake County NC County Court Minutes 1777-1784 Book 1, Haun, 1977, 138pNC111
$2.00Wake County NC County Court Minutes 1787-1792  Book 2, Haun, 1979, 134pNC112
$2.00Wake County NC County Court Minutes 1793-1796  Book 3, Haun, 1980, 166pNC113
$5.00Directory of Scots in the Carolinas 1680-1830 vol 1, Dobson, 2007, 322pNC/SC114
$5.00Directory of Scots in the Carolinas 1680-1830 vol 2, Dobson, 2004,160pNC/SC115

$5.00Clemens, 1927, 294p
North & South Carolina Marriage Records from Earliest Colonial Days to the Civil War,NC/SC

116
$9.00North & South Carolina Marriage Records, Clemens, 1927, 295p, HCNC/SC117

$7.00HC
Genealogical Dictionary of the First Settlements of New England vol 1, Savage, 1981, 516p,New Eng

117.5

$7.00HC
Genealogical Dictionary of the First Settlements of New England vol 2, Savage, 1981, 599p,New Eng

118

$7.00HC
Genealogical Dictionary of the First Settlements of New England vol 3, Savage, 1981, 664p,New Eng

119

$7.00714+p, HC
Genealogical Dictionary of the First Settlements of New England vol 4, Savage, 1981,New Eng

120
$4.00Glorious Ninety-Two Journals, 1949, 71p, HCNew Eng121

$1.00Registers vol 1-50, 9p
Index to the genealogies & Pedigrees in the New England Historical & GenealogicalNew Eng

122
$1.00Legends of New England, Whittier, 1993, 142pNew Eng123
$4.00New England Historical &Genealogical Register vol XX 1866, 1994, 397pNew Eng124
$4.00New England Historical &Genealogical Register vol XXIX, 1875, 1995, 513pNew Eng125
$6.00History of the Town of Amherst Hillsborough County 1883, Secomb, 1972, 978p, HCNH126
$10.00Genealogical & Personal Memorial of Mercer County, NJ vol 1, Lee, 1907, 432pNJ128
$10.00Genealogical & Personal Memorial of Mercer County, NJ vol 2, Lee, 1907, 916pNJ129
$8.00Genealogy of Early Settlers in Trenton & Ewing New Jersey, Cooley, 1977, 336p, HCNJ130
$2.00History of Chatham, Vanderpool, 1959, 445p, HCNJ131
$1.00History of Monmouth Co. NJ Index, Ellis, 1885, 200p NJ132
$4.00Index to The New Jersey Genesis 1953-1971, Nissen, 1973, 172p, HCNJ133
$4.00Under the Sign of the Eagle, Berce, 244p, HCNJ134
$5.00New Mexico DAR Lineage Book, 1976, 180p, HCNM135
$3.00New Mexico Military Institute Alumni Directory 2005, 2005, 539p, HCNM136
$5.00Nevada Guide to Genealogical Records, Greene, 244pNV137

$6.00
HC
A Guide to the Principal Sources fo American Civilizations 1800-1900 in NYC, Carman, 1962, 630p,NY

138
$1.00Handy tips to Your Genealogical Reserrch in New York, 1982, 32pNY139
$1.00Homestead Notes (Mohawk Valley), Timmerman, 1971, 21pNY140
$2.00Long Island Genealogical Source Material, Seversmith, 1987, 121p, HCNY141
$6.00Long Island's Prominent North Shore Families, Spinzia, 2006, 1195pNY142
$7.00Medical Organization and Medical Biography of Seneca County, Bellows, 1926, HCNY143
$4.00New York Alien Residents 1825-1848, Scott, 1978, 122p, HCNY144
$5.00New York State Probate Recordsm 2nd ed., Remington, 2011, 216p NY145
$10.00Palatines Along the Mohawk & Their Church In the Wilderness, Snell, 2010,63pNY146
$7.00Three Centuries in Champlain Valley, Tuttle, 1909, 484p, HCNY147
$3.00Granville, Story of an Ohio Village, Utter, 1956, 347p, HCOH148
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$5.00Guide to the Historical Records of Oklahoma revised Ed., Koplowitz, 1997, 219pOK149
$2.00Pioneer Footprints Across Woods County, 1976, 776p, HCOK150

$2.001987, 62p
Baptismal Records of Jerusalem Lutheran and Reformed Church Berks County, Kistler,PA

151
$4.00Genesis of Mifflin County, Stroup, 1957, 72pPA152
$2.00History of Arch Street United Methodist Church Part 1 (Philadelphia), Shillito, 2012, 122pPA153
$5.00History of that Part of the Susquehanna and Juniata Valleys 1886 vol 1, 894+p, HCPA154
$12.00History of that Part of the Susquehanna and Juniata Valleys 1886 vol 2, 708+p, HCPA155
$4.00Index to Pennsylvania's Colonial Records, Dunn, 1992, 228p, HCPA156
$1.00Listing of Inhabitants in 1776, Bedford County, Iscrupe, 1987, 10pPA157
$2.00Lycoming County Area Key, Clint, 1974, 100+pPA158
$1.00Naturalization Papers of Fulton & Bedford Counties, PA, 1983, 72pPA159
$1.00Penn State Forestry Society 1962 SylvanPA160
$1.00Philadelphia Medica, Marion, 1975, 144pPA162
$10.00Probate and Orphans Court Records of Snyder County 1772-1855, Fisher, 1974, 87pPA163
$2.00Sullivan & Wyoming  Counties Area Key, Clint, 1974, 100+pPA164
$1.00Tax Lists westmoreland County 1786-1810, Dumont, 1968, 51pPA165
$1.00Brief Guide to South Carolina Genealogical Research and Records, Holcomb, 1979, 29pSC166
$2.00Historic Goose Creek 1670-1980, Heitzler, 1983, 283p, HCSC167
$10.00Index to Wills of Charleston County 1671-1868, 1974, 324pSC168
$9.00Local and Family History in South Carolina A Bibliography, Cote, 1981, 498pSC169
$10.00South Carolina Baptists 1670-1805, Townsend, 1978, 391p, HCSC170
$1.00South Carolina Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1985, 192pSC171
$2.00South Carolina Immigrants 1760-1770, Jones, 1988, 429p, HCSC172

$5.00HC
South Carolina Magazine of Ancestral Research Indexes to vols 1-4, Hocomb, 1979, 136p,SC

173
$8.00WPA Giide to the Palmetto State, Edgar, 1941, 531pSC174
$12.00York County, SC Deed Extracts vol 1, Holcomb,2008, 231p, HCSC175
$4.00Chatanooga County 1540-1976 3rd ed., Govan, 1977, 536p, HC TN176
$1.00Chattanoog It's History and Growth, 34pTN177
$1.00Chattanooga Trivia, Shearer, 2000, 11+pTN178
$2.00Civil War Tennessee, Connelly, 1979, 106pTN178.3
$1.00Death Notices in the Cleveland Banner 1865-1883, Snell, 1985, 25pTN178.5
$5.00Dickson County, Tennessee Handbook, Garrett, 1984, 425p, HCTN179
$3.00Early Travels in the Tennessee Country 1540-1800, Williams, 1928, 539p, HCTN180
$2.00East Tennessee History vol A, McDowell, 1978, 176pTN180.5
$2.00East Tennessee History vol B, McDowell, 1978, 138pTN181
$4.00History of Giles County, McCallum, 1876, 125pTN182
$2.00History of Tennessee from1663-1930, McGee, 1971, 352+p, HCTN183
$20.00Newspaper Extracts & Abstracts Knoxville Press vol 1 1816-1830, Creekmore, 1995, 250pTN184
$5.00Obituaries & Marriage Notices from Tennessee Baptist 1844-1862, Baker, 1979, 127p, HCTN185
$4.00Pioneers of Davidson County, Whitley, 1999, 84pTN186
$4.00Sumner County Abstracts of Wills Book 1 and 2 1788-1842, Whitley, 1980, 75pTN187
$9.00Sumner County Deed Abstracts 1793-1805, Murray, 1988, 176p, HCTN188
$8.00Tax Lists of Wilson County 1803-1807, Partlow, 1981, 180pTN189
$4.00Tennessee Genealogica Records Overton County, Whitley, 1966, 97pTN190
$1.00Tennessee Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1983, 136pTN191
$1.00Tennessee Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1986, 137pTN192
$5.00Tennessee Soldiers in the Revolution, Allen, 1996, 71pTN193
$2.00Tennessee Towns: from Adams to Yorkville, Siler, 1985, 108pTN194

$3.00Fisher, 1997, 250p, HC
War at Every Door Partisan Politics & Guerrilla Violence in East Tennessee 1860-1869,TN

195
$8.00Williamson County TN Deed Abstracts 1799-1811 vols A #1 A2 &B, Murray, 1991, 202p, HCTN196
$7.00A New Land Beckened German Immigration to TX 1844-1847, Gene, 1966, 178p, HCTX197
$1.00Bosque County Courthouse History, 2007, 49pTX198
$2.00Guide to the Genealogical Resources in the Texas State Archives, Carefoot, 1984, 132pTX199
$1.00History of Franklin County 1874-1964, Brown, 64pTX200
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$5.00Index to Applications for Texas Confederate Pensions revised ed., Kinney, 1977, 357pTX201
$2.00Inventory of County Records Coke County, 1975, 77pTX202
$2.00Inventory of County Records Collin County, 234pTX203
$2.00Inventory of County Records Fayette County vol 1, 1978, 197pTX204
$2.00Inventory of County Records Fayette County vol 2, 1979, 181pTX205
$2.00Inventory of County Records Llano County, Dalrymple, 1979, 183pTX206
$2.00Inventory of County Records Travis County vol1, 1978, 233pTX207
$2.00Inventory of County Records Travis County vol2, 1978, 179pTX208
$2.00Inventory of County Records Washinton County, 1977, 159pTX209
$2.00Inventory of County Records Williamson County, TX, 1981, 205pTX210
$6.00Kentucky Colonization in Texas history of the Peters Colony, Connor, 1983, 153p, HCTX211
$6.00Kentucky Colonization in Texas History of the Peters Colony, Connor, 1983, 153p, HCTX212
$6.00New Homes In a New Land German Immigration to Texas 1847-1861, Geue, 1970, 166p, HCTX213
$2.00Texans and the Texans, German Texans, McGuire, 1970, 31pTX214
$2.00Texans and the Texans, Italian Texans, Hewitt, 1987, 27pTX215
$2.00Texans and the Texans, Norwegian Texans, Shuffler, 1970, 32pTX216
$8.00Pioneers and Prominent Men of Utah, Esshom, 1966, 1319p, HCUT217
$2.00Veterans with Federal Service Buried in the State of Utah, 1965, 100p, HCUT218
$9.00A Place in Time Middlesex County 1650-1750, Rutman, 1984,287pVA219
$2.00Abstracts of Deed Books 3 & 4 of Henry County, Adams, 1978, 1798pVA220
$3.00Abstracts of Henry County, Deed Books 1 & 2, Adams, 1973, 187pVA221
$15.00Beford Villages Lost and Found vol 1, Peaks Otter of DAR, 2000, 376pVA222
$15.00Beford Villages Lost and Found vol 2, Peaks Otter of DAR, 2001, 271pVA223

$2.001720-1798, 1974, 133p, HC
Births From the Bristol Parish Register of Henrico, Prince George, Dinwiddie CountiesVA

224
$1.00Botetourt County Marriages 1770-1800, Gioe, 1991, 20pVA225
$12.00Bound Away Virginia and the Westward Movement, Fischer, 2000, 366pVA226
$8.00Carolina County VA, Free Black Community 1733-1874, Campbell, 2018, 239pVA227
$5.00Cemetery Records of Franklin County, 1986, 582p, HCVA228
$5.00Charles City County, VA Order Book 1676-1679, Ayres, 1968, 121pVA229
$5.00Colonial Wills of Henrico County Virginia part 1 1654-1737, Weisiger, 1976, 214pVA230
$5.00Colonial Wills of Henrico County Virginia part 2  1737-1781, Weisiger, 1976, 214pVA231

$15.00HC
County Court Records of Accomack-Northhampton, Virginia 1640-1645, Ames, 1973, 493p,VA

232
$5.00County Records vol 1 Westmoreland Co., Crozier, 1993pVA233
$4.00County Records vol 6, Crozier, 1971, 305p, HCVA234
$8.00County Records vol 6, Crozier, 2001, 305pVA235
$15.00Cumberland Parish: Lunenburg County Vestry Book 1746-1816, Bell, 1998, 633pVA236
$8.00English Duplicates of Lost Virginia Records, Cognets, 1958, 380p, HCVA237

$9.00286p
Fauquier County Marriage Bonds 1759-1854 & Marriage Returns 1785-1848, Gott, 1989,VA

238
$6.00Free Blacks on the Personal Property Tax List Warren Co. 1836-1862, MacDonald, 216pVA239
$1.00Governor & the Rebel History of Bacon's Rebellion in Virginia, Washburn, 1957, 248pVA240
$2.00Grave Sites & Cemeteries in Goochland County 1990, Hamner, 1990, 525pVA241
$3.00Great Plantation Berkeley Hundred & Plantation Virginia, Dowdy, 1988, 327pVA242
$6.00Guide to Church Records in the Archives Branch Virginia Stat Library, Richmond, 1981, 271pVA243
$6.00Guide to Church Records, Richmond, 1981, 271pVA244
$2.00Hanover County VA Court Records 1733-1735, Davis, 1979, 94pVA245
$2.00Historical Collection of Virginia Southside, Howe, 1847, 85pVA246
$5.00History of Pittsylvania County, Virginia, Clement, 1981, 340p, HCVA247
$5.00Hornbook of Virginia History 3rd ed., Salmon, 1983, 246pVA248
$1.00Hornbook of Virginia History, 1965, 161p, HCVA249
$5.00Huguenot Emigration to Virginia, Brock, 1979, 255pVA250
$7.00Index to the Virginia Revolutionary "Publick" Claims, Abererombie, 1992, 277pVA251
$1.00John Smith's Map of Virginia, McCary, 1957, 11pVA252
$1.00Literature of Virginia in the 17th Century, Jones, 1968, 124pVA253
$1.00Louisa County Marriages 1766-1815, Gioe, 1993, 9pVA254
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$5.00Marriages of the Isle of Wight County 1628-1800, Chapman, 2002, 124pVA254.5
$10.00Old King William Homes and Families, Clarke, 1993, 211pVA255
$2.00Orange Cpunty Tithables 1734-1782 part 1, Little, 1988, 151p VA256
$2.00Orange Cpunty Tithables 1734-1782 part 2, Little, 1988, 130p VA257
$6.00Parish Register of Christ Church Middlesex Co. VA 1653-1812, 1975, HCVA258
$4.00Parish Register of Christ Church Middlesex County 1658-1812, Bear, 1897, 300+p, HCVA259
$5.00Prince George County VA Wills & Deeds 1713-1728, Weisiger, 1973, 184pVA260
$5.00Prince George County, VA Records 1733-1792, Weisoger, 1975, 227pVA261
$3.00Quit rents of Virginia 1704, Smith, 1975, 114pVA262
$7.00Registers of North Farnham, Lunenburg, & Richmond Parishes, King, m1966, 219p, HCVA263
$4.00St. Paul's Parish Register 1715-1798, Nicklin, 1990, 78pVA265
$13.00Sunlight in the Southside Lists of Tithes Lunenburg County 1748-1783, Bell, 1991, 503p, HCVA266
$5.00Tax Payers 1782-1787, Fothergill, 1974, 142p, HCVA267
$2.00They Went That-away 3 vol in 1, Hamlin, 1974, 200+p, HCVA268
$2.00Transformation of Virginia 1740-1790, Isaac, 1982, 451pVA269

$4.00the 18 of June 1614, Hamor, 69p
True Discourse of the Present Estate of Virginia and the successe of the affaires there tillVA

270
$12.00Twelve Virginia Counties Where the Western Migration Began, Gwathmey, 2006, 468pVA271
$4.00VA Colonial Abstracts series 2 vol 6 Prince George C. 1666-1719, Duvall, 1978, 403pVA272
$1.00VA Plantations, misc pamphletsVA273

$15.00Chamberlayne, 1937, 840p, HC
Vestry Book and Registry of St. Peter's Parish New Kent & James City Counties 1684-1786,VA

274

$8.00HC
Vestry Book of Christ Church Parish Middlesex Co. 1663-1767, Chamberlayne, 1927, 373p,VA

275
$10.00Vestry Book of Petsworth Parish Gloucester Co. 1677-1793, Chamberlayne, 1979, 429pVA276

$8.00Duvall, 1978, 80+p,
Virginia Colonial Abstracts series 2 vol 6 Records of Prince George County 1666-1719,VA

277
$2.00Virginia Genealogical Reseach, Schweitzer, 1982, 187pVA278
$2.00Virginia Genealogical Research, Schweitzer, 1982, 187pVA279
$2.00Virginia Marriages in Rev. John Cameron's Register and Bath Parish Register, 1963, 48pVA280
$15.00Virginia Militia in the War of 1812 vol 2, 1852, 989p, HCVA281
$15.00Virginia Militia in the War of 1812, 1851, 593p, HCVA282
$7.00Virginia Northern Neck Land Grants 1694-1742, Gray, 1987, 184p, HCVA283
$15.00Virginia Vital Records, McGhan, 1984, 835p, HCVA284
$7.00Virginia's Colonial Soldiers, Bockstruck, 1990, 443p, HCVA285
$11.00Virginia's Colonial Soldiers, Bockstruck, 2008, 443p, HCVA286
$2.00Will Abstracts of Rappahannock County 1682-1687, Sparacio, 1990, 96pVA287
$7.00Within Her Power Propertied Women in Colonial Virgina, Sturtz, 2002, 278pVA288
$1.00Bygone Burlington, 1976, 74pVT289
$9.00Chelsea Vermont 1784-1984, 1980, 322p, HCVT289.5
$10.00Our County Our Story Portage County, Rosholt, 1959, 600p, HCWI290
$2.00Wisconsin Troops in Federalized National Guard Mexican Border Service, 1916-1917, 1981, 348pWI291
$5.00Early Lewis & Harrison Counties Families parts 1 & 2 of 2, Lew, 1986, 200+p (2 books)WV292
$5.00Early Lewis & Harrison Counties Families vol 3 parts 1 & 2 of 2, Lew, 1991, 200+p (2 books)WV293
$2.00History & Progress of the County of Marion, WV,Dunnington, 1880,162pWV294
$2.00Jackson County WV Marriages 1831-1879, 59pWV294.5
$2.00Taylor County Marriages 1853-1905, Cochran, 1987, 191p,WV295
$5.00West Virginia Estate Settlements, Johnston, 1985, 176p, HCWV296
$1.00Fort Laramie, Hieb, 1954, 43pWY297
$3.00Abstract of Land Grant Surveys 1761-1791, 1984, 150p, HCAmerica298
$3.00American Counties Origin Creation Etc, Kane, 1972, 608p, HCAmerica299
$2.00American Loyalist Claims, Coldham, 1980, 615p, HCAmerica300
$3.00American Marriage Records Before 1699, Clemens, 1984, 259p, HCAmerica301
$4.00American Passenger Arrival Records, Tepper, 1993, 142pAmerica302
$10.00Bibliography of American County Histories, Filby, 1987, 449p, HCAmerica303
$5.00Consolidated Bibliography of County Histories in 50 States in 1961, Peterson, 1973, 186p, HCAmerica304
$5.00Consolidated Bibliography of County Histories in 50 States in 1961, Peterson, 1973, 186p, HCAmerica305
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$8.00Dutch and Quaker Colonies in America vol 1, Fiske, 1899, 294p, HCAmerica306
$8.00Dutch and Quaker Colonies in America vol 2, Fiske, 1899, 444p, HCAmerica307
$5.00English Estates of American Settlers 1800-1858, Coldham, 1981, 103p, HCAmerica308
$2.00Founders and Patriots of America 1961-1980, 1981,616p, HCAmerica309
$2.00Founders and Patriots of America Index, Weston, 1975, 255p, HCAmerica310
$1.00Frontier Claims in the Lower South, Lackey, 1977, 72pAmerica311
$2.00Germans in America, Schouweiler, 1994, 70pAmerica312
$2.00Hereditary Register of the U. S of America 1973, Rountree, 875p, HCAmerica313
$15.00Lists of Emigrants to America 1600-1700, Hotten, 1976, 579p, HCAmerica314
$7.00Passports of Southeastern Pioneers 1770-1823, Potter, 1982, 449p, HCAmerica315
$7.00Publications of the Southern History Assoc. vol 3, 1899, 384pAmerica316
$6.00Scottish-American Heirs 1683-1883, Dobson, 1990, 165p, HCAmerica317
$8.00Westerwald to America 18th Century German Immigrants, Burgert, 2000, 268p. HCAmerica318
$5.00Westward Expansion A History of the American Frontier 5th Ed., Billington, 1982, 892p, HCAmerica319
$5.00Who's Who Among American High School Students 1988-1989, 400+pAmerica320

$9.001515-1685, Lefroy, 1879, 760p
Memorials of the Discovery and Early Settlements of the Bermudas or Somers Island

Bermuda321
$3.00In Search of Your Canadian Roots, Baxter, 1989, 350pCanada322
$1.00Sagas of the Canadian West, Hewgill, 1979, 100pCanada323

$5.00Britain & Ireland, Wright, 1867, 62p
Court=Land Restored Old Deeds, Charters, Records Ancient Names of Places in Great

Eng/Ireland324
$2.00Ancestral Trails Guide to British Genealogy & Family History, Herber, 2000, 701pEngland325
$10.00Colonial Settlers and English Adventurers, Briggs, 393p, HCEngland326
$6.00History of the Earldoms of Strathern, Monteith, and Airth, Nicolas, 300+p, HCEngland327
$1.00In Search of Your British & Irish Roots, Baxter, 1991, 310pEngland328
$5.00Lives and Times of Our English Ancestors, Smith, 1969, 230p, HCEngland329
$1.00Simplified Guide to Bishop's Transcripts and Marriage Licenses, Gibson, 1982, 33pEngland330
$1.00Simplified Guide to Probate Jurisdictions in Great Britain & Ireland, Gibson, 1982, 62pEngland331
$2.00Virginia Company of London 1606-1624, Craven, 1957, 57pEngland332
$5.00Address Book for Germanic Genealogy 4th Ed., Thode, 1991, 218pGermany334
$2.00Cambridge Illustrated History of Germany, Kitchen, 2000, 352pGermany335
$2.00In Search of Your German Roots 3rd Ed., Baxter, 1995, 114pGermany336
$1.00Tracing Your Irish Ancestors 3rd ed., Grenham, 2006, 526pIreland340
$2.00Tracing Your Irish Ancestors 4th ed., Grenham, 2012, 579p, HCIreland341
$4.00Sun & Lion as Symbols of the Republic of Macedonia, Jonovski, 2020, 72pMacedonia343
$5.00Zinacantecos of Mexico, Vogt, 1970, 113pMexico344
$1.00Polish Roots, Chorzempa, 1193, 240pPoland345.5
$2.00Clan Map Scotland of Old, MoncreiffeScotland346

$3.001871, 239p
House of Argyll and the Collateral Branches of the Campbell Clan 420-present, Tweed,

Scotland347
$1.00Life & Times of Inverness, Newton, 1996, 200pScotland348
$1.00Personal Names and Surnames of the Town of Inverness, MacBain, 2003, 105pScotland349
$3.00Tracing Your Scottish Ancestors, 2003, 213pScotland351
$4.00History of the Swedish People from Prehistory to the Renaissance, Moberg, 1989, 210p, HCSweden352
$4.00History of the Swedish People from Renaissance to revolution, Moberg, 1989, 268p, HCSweden353
$3.00Letters from the Promised Land Swedes in America 1840-1914, Barton,1975, 348pSweden354
$3.00Harvard and Radcliffe Class of 1964 thirtieth Anniversary Report, 1194, 302pCollege355
$3.00Companion Guide to Family Tree Maker 2017, Pedersen, 311pComputer356
$2.00Companion Guide to Family Tree Maker, Pedersen, 2007-2013,283pComputer357
$1.00How to Use Evernote for Genealogy, Scott, 2015, 238pComputer358
$2.00DAR Patriot Index 1982 Supplement, Shelby, 1982,145pDAR359
$4.00DAR Patriot Index Centennial Edition Part 1, 1990, 1110p, HCDAR360
$2.00DAR Patriot Index vol 2, 1980, 406p, HCDAR361
$2.00Dar Petriot Index, 1966, 771p, HCDAR362
$3.00History of the New Mexico State Organization, 1972-1987, 165pDAR363
$5.00New Mexico DAR Lineage Book, 1976, 169p, HCDAR364
$2.00DNA the Secret of Life, Watson, 2003, 446pDNA365
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$1.00Genetics for Dummies, Robinson, 2005, 364pDNA366
$7.00Alexander Letters 1787-1900, Boggs, 1980, 387p,, HCFamily History367
$3.00Allens of Mass, Allen, 1958, 124pFamily History368
$5.00Allings,  Robert Allings Ancestors Descendants & Close Relations, 1930, 92p, HCFamily History369
$3.00American Genealogist, Catalogue of Family Histories 5th ed., 1909, 406p, HCFamily History370
$2.00Anthon Genealogy, Fish, 1930, 214+p, HCFamily History371
$3.00Armstrong Family, 1975, 100+pFamily History372
$4.00Arnold,  A Connecticut Arnold Memories, 1990, 200p, HCFamily History373
$2.00Austins to Wisconsin, Austin, 1964, 99p, HCFamily History374
$1.00Ball, Sons of Asel F. Ball, Ball, 1970, 26pFamily History375
$1.00Barker,  Genealogy Names & Descendants,Parshall, 1978, 26pFamily History377
$3.00Barnes Family 1637-1963, 59p, HCFamily History378
$1.00Beale,  The Genealogy of the Beale Family 1399-1956, Hodges, 1956, 389pFamily History379
$1.00Bell, Samuel Bell's Riddle 1756-1982, Bell, 1982, 84pFamily History380
$5.00Bentley,   Diary of William Bentley vol 1 1784-1792, Smith, 1962, 456p, HCFamily History381
$5.00Bentley , Diary of William Bentley vol 2 1793-1802, Smith, 1962, 506p, HCFamily History382

$2.001884, 123p
Bidwell, Genealogy of the first Seven Generations of the Bidwell Family in America, Bidwell,

Family History383

$2.001884, 123p
Bidwell, Genealogy of the first Seven Generations of the Bidwell Family in America, Bidwell,

Family History384

$4.0082p
Birnie/Hamilton, Account of the Families of Birnie and Hamilton of Broomhill, Birnie, 2017,

Family History385
$2.00Blades Story 1763-1945, HCFamily History386
$2.00Boyd, The Boyds of Boyds Tank, Boyd, 1970, 107p, HCFamily History387
$6.00Cary,  John Cary the Plymouth Pilgram, Cary, 1911, 272p, HCFamily History388
$3.00Clarke,  Descendants of Nathaniel Clarke & Wife Newbury MA, 1902, 250p, HCFamily History389
$2.00Cotters Since the Civil War, 1962, 42pFamily History390
$2.00Cotters Who's Who of America's Cotters, 1993, 200p, HCFamily History391
$1.00Darby-Derby, Derby, 7pFamily History392
$1.00Darnall,  Darnell Family with allied families vol 1, 320p, HCFamily History393
$8.00Dawson - A Collection of Family Records, Dawson, 1923, 572pFamily History394
$6.00Downers of America, Downer, 1300, 244p, HCFamily History395
$2.00Downey , Genealogy of the Downey & Hawksby Families, 1931, 173pFamily History396
$8.00Duke, Henry Duke Councilor, Duke, 1949, 452p, HCFamily History397
$7.00Easton , Joseph Easton 1636-1899, Easton, 1899, 245p, HCFamily History398
$3.00Ewing - Larkspurs & Aasparagus, Ewing, 140pFamily History400
$1.00Fains,  Some Texas Fains, 1976, 40pFamily History401
$4.00Family Puzzlers 1964-1967, Warren, 1969, 274p, HCFamily History402
$5.00Fish Family in England and America, Fish, 1948, 530p, HCFamily History403
$4.00Fisher, Genealogy of the Fisher Family 1682-1896, Smith, 1896, 207pFamily History404
$2.00Fodge,  Some Fodge and Fudge vol 2, Lee, 2004, 113pFamily History405
$2.00Fodge,  Some Fodge and Fudge vol 4, Lee, 2004, 120pFamily History406
$1.00Foster, Descendants of Hopestill Foster, 1898, 22pFamily History407
$3.00Gage, Gage Families, Gage, 1922, 65pFamily History408
$3.00Gage, Gage Families, Gage, 1922, 65pFamily History409
$1.00Gillingham Family, Gillingham, 1901, 122pFamily History410
$1.00Gillingham,  Story of Gillingham, 1967, 32pFamily History411
$2.00Golsan Families & Descendants in America of Golsan Golson etc, Black, 1959, 815p, HCFamily History412
$1.00Gooch, The :Line of John Gooch in New England, Gooch, 1926, 160pFamily History413
$2.00Good, History of the William Good Family, Hulvey, 1976, 226pFamily History414
$1.00Gottshall Genealogical History of the Gottshall Family, Grubb, 1924, 111pFamily History415
$1.00Haley, Piper, Neal & Ricker Families of Maine & New Hampshire, Hayley, 1900, 115pFamily History416
$1.00Hamblen Family vol 1, Swift, 1883, 14p Family History417
$1.00Hamlins of New England, Hamlin, 1936, 65pFamily History418
$5.00Henry - Patrick Henry The Last Years 1789-1799, Dally, 1987, 221pFamily History419
$8.00Herr, Genealogical Record of Reverend Hans Herr, Herr, 1908, 192p, HCFamily History420
$9.00Historical Southern families vol 12, Boddie, 1993, 289pFamily History421
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$9.00Historical Southern families vol 14, Boddie, 1994, 278pFamily History422
$9.00Historical Southern families vol 2, Boddie, 1994, 315pFamily History423
$4.00Hould-Ereaux, History & Memories, White, 398p, HCFamily History424
$6.00Hoyt, Haight, & Hight A Genealogical History vol 1, Hoyt, 1992, 285pFamily History425
$6.00Hoyt, Haight, & Hight A Genealogical History vol 2, Hoyt, 1992, 686pFamily History426
$5.00Hubbard, One Thousand Years of Hubbard History 866-1895, Day, 2015, 510pFamily History427
$2.00Hudson Family Bulletin, 1975, 200+p, HCFamily History428
$1.00Hunter Family of Virginia, Culbertson, 1934, 22pFamily History429
$3.00Ingram, Ingram Family History, 1978, 150pFamily History430
$2.00Johnson,  Gems Collection of Stories related to Benjamin Franklin Johnson, Cluff, 123pFamily History431
$2.00Juday and Judy in the Missouri and parts of others, Lee, 2007, 95pFamily History432
$2.00Juday and Judy in the Pacific Northwest, Lee, 1989, 78pFamily History433
$2.00Kemble,  Descendants of 17th Century Immigrant Kemble Part 1, Scot, 77ppFamily History434
$8.00Kerry, Tracing You Kerry Ancestors, O'Connor, 2001, 96pFamily History435
$4.00Kessell- East Orange by Christmas, Kessell, 2010, 109pFamily History436
$4.00Kessell- East Orange by Christmas, Kessell, 2010, 109pFamily History437
$2.00Kilts, The Diaries of Willard Kilts 1892-1899, Cioch, 200+pFamily History438
$1.00Lewis,  Diary of Margaret Lynn Lewis,1927, 19pFamily History439
$1.00Mahncke Family History, 1988, 80pFamily History440
$3.00Massey  on Censuses, 1980, 544p, HCFamily History441

$5.00HC
McFarland,  A Scattered People An American Family Moves West, McFarland, 1985, 280p,

Family History442
$2.00Mericle , Descendants of John Mericle of Ohio 1775-1988, Mericle, 1988, 92pFamily History443
$2.00Molyneux , Genealogy of Willam Molyneux and His Descendants to 1936, 1976, 227+pFamily History443.5
$2.00Montoya , Lost My Silver Spoon An Autobiography of Don C. Montoya, 1991, 188p, HCFamily History444
$6.00Moody , The Old Home, Huse, 1957, 69pFamily History445
$8.00Moore , Andrew Moore and his Descendants vol 2, Passmore, 1897, 1599p, HCFamily History446
$1.00Morgan,   The Puritans, Cavanaugh, 1994, 513p, HCFamily History447
$2.00Morgan , The Miles Morgan Family of Springfield, MA Starr, 1904, 72p, HCFamily History448
$1.00Morton Family History, American Genealogical Research Inst., 1978, 150pFamily History449
$6.00New England Families Genealogical and Memorial, Cutter, 1916, 404p, HCFamily History450

$3.00
340p, HC
Newton,  Way of the Leaf History of Generations of Families with the Name Newton, Newton, 1994,

Family History451
$2.00O'Leary Story, McBride, 1997, 79pFamily History452
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in Idaho, Montana and parts of Colorado, Lee, 2009, 119pFamily History453
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in Missouri, Lee, 2006, 136pFamily History454
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in Nevada, Lee, 2004, 80pFamily History455
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in parts of California, Lee, 2009, 64pFamily History456
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in parts of Illinois, Indiana and Iowa, Lee, 2008, 110pFamily History457
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in the Desert Southwest, Lee, 2004, 70pFamily History458
$2.00Oswald and Oswalt in Washington, Lee, 1990, 100pFamily History459

$2.00Descendants, 195p, HC
Palmer/Barrett, Ancestral Lines of Truman Dixon Palmer & Emma Calista Barrett with

Family History460
$4.00Parker, The Lineage of Malcolm Metzger Parker, Delong, 1920, 69p Family History461
$2.00Pattie,  Personal Narrative of James O. Pattie of Kentucky, 1930, 428p, HCFamily History462
$5.00Pendleton, Bryian and His Descendants 1599-1910, Pendleton, 1910, 560pFamily History463
$1.00Powell Families of Virginia and the South, Lucas, 1969, 584p, HCFamily History464
$2.00Pratt,  Life and Travels of Parley P. Pratt, 1938, 471p, HCFamily History465
$4.00Prime Descendants of James Prime, 1895, Prime, 50pFamily History466

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 1 Generation 1 2 & 3, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney,  A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History467

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 2 Generation 4, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney,  A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History468

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 3 Generation 5, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney,  A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History469

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 4 Generation 6-10 & Index, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney,  A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History470
$1.00Purdy Family History, Greeley, 1986, 29pFamily History471
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$1.00Randolph Family of Virginia, 15pFamily History472
$4.00Rogers, Thomas Rogers, Pilgrim, 1980, 662p, HCFamily History473

$5.00Scotland, Read, 1908, 431p
Ross, Rossiana: Papers and Documents Relating to History and Genealogy of Ross,

Family History474

$9.001999p
Runnells/Reynolds, Genealogy of Runnells & Reynolds Families in America, Rummels,

Family History475
$5.00Sampsons, Sampsons In America 1790-1997, Halbert's 1997, 648pFamily History476
$5.00Sequoyah/Gratz - Cherokee and the Newsman, Foody, 2017, 204pFamily History477
$1.00Shoemaker Family of Pennsylvania, 16pFamily History478
$2.00Snell, Eighteenth Century Snell Family o fthe Mohawk Valley, Martin, 1982, 133pFamily History479
$1.00Snell, With My Grandparents, Snell, 2003, 34pFamily History480
$5.00Stewarts of Ballintoy, Hill, 2013, 53p, HCFamily History481
$2.00Teel and Thomas Genealogies, Raymond, 1964, 196pFamily History482
$5.00The Spoon from Minkowitz, Fein, 2014, 245pFamily History483
$1.00Thompson,  Edward Thomson Story, 1903, 52pFamily History484

$2.00Sidenius, 1995, 297p
Timmerman, Descendants of George Timmerman (1734-1800} of the Mohawk Valley, NY,

Family History485
$2.00Touro, Life and Times of Judah Touro, Adelman, 1936, 15pFamily History486
$2.00Tubb Family of Monroe County MS & their kin, Parish, 1987, 513p, HCFamily History487
$4.00Virginia County Record Publications vol 8 Key to Southern Pedigrees, Crozier, 1985, 79pFamily History488
$1.00Webster,  Four Generations of the Descendants of John Webster MA in 1635, 1984, 24pFamily History489
$4.00Weimer, Weimer Family as Known to 1974, Weimer, 1975, 250pFamily History490
$1.00Wells Family, Wells-Cushing, 205pFamily History491
$3.00Wells,  Genealogy of the Wells Family: of Wells Maine {1874}, Wells, 1874, 38p, HCFamily History492
$5.00Wilder ,  Ancestry of Edward Myrock Wilder 18500-1924, Duncan, 1995, 216p, HCFamily History493
$1.00Wingfield , Thomas Wingfield (1670-1720) of York River, VA, Herndon, 1952, 17p, Family History494
$4.00Winthrop Woman, Seton, 1958, 586p, HCFamily History495
$5.00Wootton, Uncle Dick Wootton, Conard, 1980, 472p, HCFamily History496
$3.00Writing Family Histpories and Memoirs, Polking, 1995, 250pFamily History497
$1.00Zimmerman/Snell, Lawence Zimmerman Papers, 1937, 2003, 31pFamily History498
$2.00Zwier, History of the Jan Zwier Family, Voss, 2022, 146pFamily History499
$2.00Germans in Colonial Times, Bittinger, 2007, 314pGermans500
$2.00Deep Ancestry Inside the Genographic Project, Wells, 2007, 247pHistory501
$3.00Fragile Legacy of Well-Being, Stuart, 2019, 402pHistory501.5
$1.00Local History How to Gather It Write It & Publish It, Parker, 1944, 186pHistory502
$5.00Map Guide to American Migration Routes 1735-1815, Dollarhide, 1997, 41pHistory503
$1.00Over 300 Coats of Arms Authorized by the Laws of Heraldry, Burke, 1971, 244p, HCHistory504
$1.00Pomeranians The Persistent Pioneers, Gruenwald,1987, 103pHistory505
$6.00Population History of the United States, Klein, 2004, 300p, HCHistory506
$2.00Remarkable Providences 1600-1760, Demos, 1972, 382pHistory507
$2.00Roll,Jordan, Roll The World the Slaves Made, Genovese, 1974, 823pHistory508
$4.00Scotch-Irish A Social History, Leyburn, 1962, 377pHistory509
$3.00Ulster Sails West, Marshall, 1984, 79pHistory511
$24.00Brief History of the Huguenots & 3 Family Trees, Chastain, 1933, 372pHuguenots512
$10.00Trail of the Huguenots in Europe, U.S., South Africa and Canada, Reaman, 1993, 318pHuguenots513
$5.001896 Application Index Indian Affairs, CDIndian514
$3.00Cherokee Roots Vol 1, Blankenship, 1992, 164pIndian515
$2.00Removal of the Choctaw Indians, DeRosier, 1970, 208pIndian516
$4.00Getting Started in Jewish Genealogy 2012 edition, Mokotoff, 2012, 88p, HCJewish517
$2.00Getting Started in Jewish Genealogy, Mokotoff, 2000, 66pJewish518
$3.00Collecting Antique Maps, Potter, 1999, 207p, HCMaps519
$5.00Mayflower Families through 5 Generations vol 1, Eaton, 1975, 247p, HCMayflower520
$5.00Mayflower Families Through 5 Generations vol 10, Fuller, 150p, HCMayflower521
$5.00Mayflower Families Through 5 Generations vol 2, Chilton, 1978, 409p,  HCMayflower522
$5.00Mayflower Families Through 5 Generations vol 3, Soule, 1980, 485p, HCMayflower523
$5.00Mayflower Families Through 5 Generations vol 4, Fuller, 264p, HCMayflower524
$1.00Mayflower Descendants and their Marriages, Landis, 1971, 37pMayFlower525
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$5.00Army Medical Department 1775-1818, Gilbert, 1979, 299pMilitary526
$5.00Census of Pensioners 1840, 1988, 362p, HCMilitary527
$1.00Civil War Battles of Chickamauga & Chattanooga, Rogers, 1942, 40pMilitary529
$1.00Confederate Roll of Honor, Carroll, 1985, 32pMilitary530

$8.00Schaefer, 1998. 189p, HC
Great War Guide to the Service records of All The World's Fighting Men and Volunteers,

Military531
$8.00Southern Loyalists in the Civil War, Mills, 1994, 666p, HC, HMilitary532
$3.00U S Military Records Colonial America to the Present, Neagles, 1994, 441p, HCMilitary533
$1.00Photographing Your Heritage, Wilma S. Shull, 1988, 128 ppPhoto534

$4.00180p
Peoples Biographer Workbook Writing Guide for the Nonprofessional Writer, Bullock, 1996,

Publish535
$2.00Write It Right, Barnes, 1983, 124pPublish536
$2.00Family Record A Simple Way of Keeping Your Family History, 255p, HCRecord Book537
$2.00Our Family Tree, 142p, HCRecord Book538
$1.00Handbook of Denominations in the United States, Mead, 1975, 400p, HCReligion539
$2.00Mirror of the Martyrs, Oyer, 1990, 96pReligion540
$2.00Massachusetts Society of the Sons of the American Revolution 1924-1930, 1931, 253p, HCSAR541
$2.00Cache La Poudre1969 Colorado State College, HCYearbook542
$2.00Cache La Poudre1970 Colorado State College, HCYearbook543
$2.00Cleveland Middle School  Albuquerque Yearbook, 1984, 88p, HCYearbook544
$2.00Curecanti, Western State Colorado University1975, HCYearbook545
$2.00El Rodeo 1960 University of California Davis yearbook, HCYearbook546
$2.00El Rodeo 1979 University of California Davis yearbook, 112p, HCYearbook547
$5.00Mirage Magazine 1, 2, 3 set UNM 1970,Yearbook548
$2.00Mirage Magazine 1957, UNM, HCYearbook549
$3.00Phoenician 1935 Ed. Phoenix Union High School yearbook, 1935, 249p, HCYearbook550
$3.001812 Ancestor Index Vol 2 1970-1992, Nat'l Soc of U S Daughters of 1812, 1992, 544p, HCRef551
$3.001812 Ancestor Index, National Soc. U.S. Daughters of 1812 1892-1970, 1970, 577p, HCRef552
$1.001930 Federal Population Census National Archives Microfilm, 2002, 79pRef552.5
$2.00American Census Handbook, Kemp, 2001, 517pRef553
$1.00Ancestors A Beginner's Guide to Family History & Genealogy, Willard, 1997, 212pRef554
$4.00Ancestry Family Historian's Address Book 2ed, Smith, 2003, 590pRef555
$1.00Ancestry's Concise Genealogical Dictionary, Harris, 1989, 259pRef556
$1.00Ancestry's Guide to Research, Cerny, 1985, 364pRef557
$2.00Ancestry's Redbook Amerian State County & Town Sources revised ed., Eichholz, 1992, 858p, HCRef558
$3.00Archives A Guide to the National Archives Field Branches, Szucs, 1988, 340p, HCRef559
$4.00Basic Genealogy Checklist, Christmas, 2017, 119pRef560
$2.00BCG Genealogical Standards Manual, Board for Certification of Genealogists, 2000, 125pRef561
$8.00Check List of Historical Records Survey Publications,Child, 1969, 110p, HCRef562
$1.00Cite Your Sources, Lackey, 1980, 94pRef563
$4.00Civil War Genealogy, Schweitzer, 1996, 95pRef564
$3.00Compendium of the Tenth Census 1880 part 1, 1885, 921+p, HCRef565
$10.00Complete Book of Emigrants 1607-1660, Coldham, 1987, 600p, HCRef565.5
$1.00Confederate Research Sources A Guide to Archive Collections, Neagles, 1986, 286pRef566
$4.00Congressional Directory 77th Congress 1942, 866p, HCRef567
$3.00Courthouse Indexes Illustrated, Rose, 2006, 58pRef568
$5.00Crash Course in Family History 4th edition, Larsen, 2010, 247p, HCRef569
$2.00Directory of Historical Societies & Agencies in the U S & Canada, 12 ed, Craig, 1982, 416pRef570
$2.00Discovering Your Germanic Ancestors, Thode, 2000, 191pRef571
$2.00Encyclopedia of the U.S. Census, Anderson, 2000, 424p, HCRef572
$5.00Evidence Citation & Analysis for the Family Historian, Mills, 1997, 124p, HCRef573
$3.00Familia Ulster Genealogical Review #36 2020, 2020, 228pRef574
$2.00Genealogical & Local History Books in Print 5th ed., Hoffman, 1996, 447pRef575
$2.00Genealogical Periodical Annual Index vol 8 1969, Russell, 1973, 66pRef576
$1.00Genealogical Research at the Library of Congress, 10pRef577
$4.00Genealogical Research: Methods and Sources vol 1, Rubincam, 1960, 454p, HCRef578
$2.00Genealogical Research: Methods and Sources vol 2, Stryker-Rodda, 1971, 314p, HCRef579
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$1.00Genealogist's Companion & Sourcebook, Croom, 1994, 229pRef580
$2.00Genealogy 101 How to Trace Your Family's History & Heritage, Renick, 2003, 241pRef581
$3.00Genealogy Standards 50th Anniversary Ed., Board for Cert. of Genealogists, 2014, 79pRef582
$3.00Guide to Chicago and Midwestern Polish-American Genealogy, Kruski, 2012, 107p, HCRef583
$2.00Guide to Genealogical Research in the National Archives 3rd Ed.,Eales, 411pRef583.5
$1.00Guide to Research, 1994, 22pRef584
$3.00Handy Book for Genealogists 7th ed.,Everton, 1981, 370p, HC Ref585
$3.00Handy Guide to Record-Searching in the Larger Cities of the U.S., Kirkman, 1974, 137p, HCRef585.5
$3.00Hidden Sources Family History in Unlikely Places, Pfeiffer, 2000, 292p, HCRef586
$1.00In Search of Ancestry, Hamilton-Edwards, 1966, 255p, HCRef587
$2.00Indexing Family Histories, Hatcher, 1994, 22pRef588
$8.00International Vital Records Handbook 4th ed., Kemp, 2000, 603p Ref589

$1.00Brownstone, 2000, 307p, HC
Island of Hope Island of Tears Those who entered New World through Ellis island,

Ref
590

$1.00Key to the Publications of the U S Census 1790-1887, Lunt, 2009, 42pRef591
$1.00Kinship It's All Relative, Arnold, 1990, 61pRef592
$1.00Kinship It's All Relative, Arnold, 1990, 61pRef593
$4.00Library Catalog of the Institute of American Genealogy, 111pRef594
$7.00List of Alien Passengers Jan 1, 1847 to Jan 1, 1851, Munroe, 1971, 99p, HCRef595
$1.00Locating Your Immigrant Ancestor, Neagles, 1975, 153p, HCRef596
$7.00Magna Charta Surities 1215, Weis, 1999, 214p, HCRef597
$2.00Managing a Genealogical Project, Dollarhide, 1988, 81pRef598
$4.00More Psychic Roots, Jones, 1997, 261pRef599
$3.00Morton Allan Directory of European Passenger Steamship Arrivals,1987, 268p, HCRef600
$1.00My Ancestors Came with the Conqueror, Camp, 1988, 84pRef601
$1.00My Ancestors Were Manorial Tenants, Park, 1990, 49pRef602
$2.00My Family Tree Workbook Genealogy for Beginners, Chorzempa, 1982, 55pRef603
$11.00New A to Z Comprehensive Genealogical Dictionary, Evans, 323pRef604
$5.00Numbering Your Genealogy, Curran, 1999, 34pRef605
$2.00Pitfalls in Genealogical Research, Rubincam, 1987, 74pRef606
$5.00Printed Sources A Guide to Published Genealogical Records, Meyerink, 1998, 840p, HCRef607
$1.00Professional Techniques & Tactics in American Genealogical Research, 1973, 82p, HCRef608
$1.00Putting Life in Your Life Story, Cannon, 1977, 94pRef609

$10.00Redbook 3rd ed., Eichholz, 2004, 781p, HCRef610
$4.00Researcher's Guide to American Genealogy 3rd edition, Greenwood, 2000, 662p, HCRef611
$1.00Researching Masonic Records, Yates, 1995, 24pRef612
$2.00Revolutionary War Genealogy, Schweitzer, 1987, 110pRef613
$5.00San Francisco Ship Passenger Lists vol 1, Rasmussen, 1978, 273p, HCRef614
$1.00Search & Research, Stevenson, 1977, 216pRef615
$4.00Searching American Military Records, Carter, 1991, 62pRef616
$1.00Secrets of Tracing Your Ancestors, Quillen, 2003, 183pRef617
$1.00Secrets of Tracing Your Ancestors, Quillen, 2005, 239pRef618
$2.00Shaking the Family Tree, Jackson, 2010, 241pRef619
$5.00Ships Passenger Lists Port of Galveston, TX, 1846-1871, 1984, 131+p, HCRef620
$10.00Source Guidebook to American Genealogy 3rd ed., Szucs, 2006, 965p, HCRef621
$4.00Surname Index to 65 Volumes of Colonial and Revolutionary Pedigrees, 1964, 143pRef622
$1.00Surveying Your Land, Lawson, 1983, 118p, HCRef623
$6.00They Came in Ships A Guide to Finding Your Ancestor's Arrival Record, Colletta, 1989, 165pRef624
$1.00Topical Index to National Genealogical Society Quarterly vol 1-50, 1964, 155p, HC Ref625

$1.00155p, HC
Topical Index to National Genealoical Society Quarterly vol 1-50 1912-1962, Fisher, 1964,

Ref626
$2.00Tracing Your British Ancestors, Hamilton-Edwards, 1967, 265p, HCRef627

$1.001996, 200+p
Unpuzz;img Your Past Workbook Essential Forms and letters for all Genealogists, Croom,

Ref628
$5.00Unpuzzling Your Past 4th Ed., Croom, 2001, 278pRef629
$1.00Using Land Records to Solve Research Problems, Elliott, 1987, 28pRef630
$3.00Your Story A Guided Interviews Through Your Personal & Family History, 1992, 57p, HCRef632
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